PROPERTY DESCRIPTION PROPOSED OVERALL SITE PLAN LAYOUT FOR: NORTH 1ooGRAPHIS SCALE
TR e R 0,00, 21 oo row THE SHIRE OUTDOOR MUSIC VENUE ~ 2 dR=_0F BEERATION

Parker Creek

75
FRIDAYS FROM 5:00PM TILL MIDNIGHT — ARRIVE AND UNLOAD . \\J% A H
LAND IN THE TOWNSHIP OF VIENNA, COUNTY OF GENESEE, STATE OF MICHIGAN, DESCRIBED AS: W |Wilson Rd
’ ’ ) : SATURDAY FROM 2:00PM TILL 10:00PM (LIVE MUSIC ( IN FEET ) 7
D ST A e L 4 il A S, s o 4121 W DODALE ROAD, CLIO, MI 48420 SUNOAY FROM S00AM TLL T2:00 NOON CLEANUP AND VACATE e = o0

ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SECTION 33; THENCE SOUTH O DEGREES 13 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST 307.00 FEET, THENCE WEST 647.00
FEET; THENCE SOUTH O DEGREES 13 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST 396.60 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINTUES 00 SECONDS WEST
267.75 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES 13 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST 618.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 32 MINTUES 26 SECONDS
EAST 984.81 FEET; THENCE NORTH O DEGREES 13 MINTUES 00 SECONDS EAST 1314.72 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. RESERVING
THEREFROM THE NORTH 50 FEET USED, TAKEN OR DEEDED FOR DODGE ROAD, SO CALLED.

Lo,y -
N
W|Dodge Rd

N Jennings Rd

Brent Run

EGEND

SET IRON #55012 T

L
. [ \\/}0 COD FOUND IRON
CcAr:wPéR(MDﬁ(gSISRgUIBD!\:PBCATIOSM L;I;TE\ITS; N OTES ) Z O N E RSA WQESH Tgié \, \<:) \c \®\ EX UTILITY POLE

N{Linden Rd

Clio [Rd

/
() A PERSON SHALL NOT OPERATE A CAUPGROUID WITHOUT A CAVPGROUND, LICENSE ISSUED BY THE DEPARTHENT, 75 AGENT OR REPRESENTATIV, OF A 1\ JO06 /) EX OVERHEAD POWERLINES SITE
PRESENTATIVE OF A DESIGNATED LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT. AN APPLICATION FOR A CAMPGROUND LICENSE SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ~_ e i - T & Ex PORTABLE RESTROOM 8,
DEPARTMENT, ITS AGENT OR REPRESENTATIVE, OR A REPRESENTATIVE OF A DESIGNATED LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT ALONG WITH THE LICENSE FEE AS xaPHPAT — W DO OAD—— - - —— I &
PRESCRIBED IN SECTION 12506A. o - - - == ~= e ‘* EX WATER WELL ey
2) THE APPLICATION SHALL CONTAIN THE FOLLOWING -+ V=T 1 CONC CONCRETE .
A) THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT. (SEE BOTTOM BORDER, LEFT SIDE) - _ / JNQ R Josiy A SPHALT —
B) THE LOCATION OF THE CAMPGROUND. ) G (=l —— 'l L FY GARGOYLE 33 R/W LINE
33 R/W LINE // T | EX EXISTING
) INFORMATION REGARDING PHYSICAL FACILITIES. (TOP CENTER OF DRAWING) | STATUE
3) THE CAMPGROUND LICENSE SHALL EXPIRE ON DECEMBER 31 OF EVERY THRD YEAR IF THE ANNUAL RENEWAL FEE IS PAID OR AS STIPULATED ON THE e CRlZE R/W RIGHT OF WAY [L.LOCATION MAF
LICENSE, WHICHEVER IS SOONER - ~ A 272727271 EX BULDING AREA
CAMPGROUND FACILITIES TO MEET REQUIREMENTS OF THE LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT 8 A = , PROP ASPH MILLING SURFACE
BEFORE AN APPLICATION FOR A CAMPGROUND LICENSE IS APPROVED, THE DEPARTMENT, ITS AGENT OR REPRESENTATIVE, OR A REPRESENTATIVE OF A —|"4) T Fulee 10 TRASH RECEPTABLE
DESIGNATED LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT SHALL DETERMINE THAT THE CAMPGROUND CONTAINS FACILITIES WHICH MEET THE REQUIREMENTS PRESCRIBED IN o )@ WIDENING
RULES PROMULGATED UNDER SECTION 12511. PROPOSED SEASON CAMPGROUND SITE ONLY. ~ [y A CAMPSITE NO. FIBERGLASS MARKER
CAMPGROUND LOCATION. /
RULE 2. (1) A CAMPGROUND OWNER SHALL NOT LOCATE A CAMPGROUND WHERE IT MAY BE DETRIMENTAL TO THE PUBLIC HEALTH, SAFETY, OR WELFARE. o (0%
SITE IS MORE THAN 560 FEET TO THE NEAREST RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURE) _ - P R O J E C T D E S C R I P T I O N .
2) A CAVPGROUD OWNER SHALL NOT LOCATE A CAPGROLND ON TOP OF A COUPLETED TYPE Il SANTARY LANDFILL OR ON A CONPLETED WASTE / g% = \ ’ .
3) A CAMPGROUND OWNER SHALL LOCATE ALL OUTLETS TO THE WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ABOVE THE ELEVATION DEFINING THE 100-YEAR =
D O0bt A, T DANER SHAL LM THE-FoP-OF S SEWER,COMECTONS ABOVE.TiE-FLEUATION DEFNAG T 100-YEAR FLODDPLAN. T / / =K1 | %EEW\(’)VF?KRENA%Q TSU%EE?TTEFTETS\JCTLEEEE IR}%E%S&% N%AgFP ﬁ@gﬁ ANL[% GR%N%%N%R%LG}_%W £
SUBRULE DOES NOT APPLY TO WATER OUTLETS AND SEWER RISERS CONSTRUCTED BEFORE THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS RULE. (THIS SITE SHALL NOT | S| THE. CAMPGROUND SITE OVER THE EXISTING DIRT TRAILS. ALONG WITH PLACING THE ASPHALT
HAVE RUNNING WATER. PLASTIC BOTTLED WATER SHALL ONLY BE USED, UNLESS EMERGENCIES WHERE FIRE DEPARTMENT WILL HAVE ACCESS) i | ol :
\ : ) ¢ MILLINGS ALONG THE ENTRANCE FROM DODGE ROAD SOUTHERLY THROUGH THE PARKING LOT.
RULE 5 N A TENPORARY PRMITVE CANPGROUND, THE CANPGROUND OHNER OR OPERATOR SHALL PROVIDE 1 PRIVY FOR EACH SEX FOR EVERY 25 \\ WEST 647.00 A %\ INSTALLING REGULATORY SIGN, FIBERCLASS MARKERS, TRASH BIMls, AND PLACING THE FRIVIES
: : ; g AS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS, OR AS SPECIFIED BY THE STATE OF MICHIGAN, CAMPGROUND
SITES, OR FRACTION OF 25 SITES, OR 2 UNISEX PRIVIES FOR EACH 30 SITES, OR FRACTION OF 30 SITES. THE ONNER MAY SUBSTITUTE 1 PORTABLE . / ! :
PRIVY WITH A CONTRACT FOR DALY SERVICING FOR EACH PRIVY OR MAY SUBSTITUTE 2 PORTABLE PRIVIES WITH CONTRACTS FOR LESS THAN DALY k ' 5 RULES AND REGULATONS. ALL PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION SHALL MEET AND COMPLY WITH THE
SERVICING FOR EACH PRIVY. (PROVIDED 12 PRIVIES, 6 MALE AND 6 FEMALE) ® | | g%’;‘\ﬁgigD%OUSNPTEYOF;PCAADTl gﬁgMLSNSSOghSET\i%EES CigNRTg l%%g’)\‘ COMMISSION, VIENNA TOWNSHIP
CAVPGROLND SITES, SI7E AND ARRANGENENT, IDENTIFICATION AND LOCATION, LOCATION OF OTHER STRUCTURES; CONSTRUCTION VERIICATION; WARKING GReal? | | | e
B A L e O O A L SIS ; QP
y O //
OR PATH FRONTAGE WIDTH AND 400 SQUARE FEET OF AREA. > Vf .
(2) A CAMPGROUND OWNER SHALL LOCATE AND IDENTIFY ALL SITES AND OTHER FACILITIES AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS APPROVED UNDER THE MOST o 4 EXISTING ZONING INFORMATION:
RECENT CONSTRUCTION PERMIT ISSUED BY THE DEPARTMENT. (CAMPGROUND SITES WILL BE MARKED WITH A FIBERGLASS POST SHOWING NUMBER OF SITES) > 2/4 ACCORDING TO THE CURRENT TOWNSHIP OF VIENNA ZONING ORDINANCE THIS PROPERTY IS CURRENTLY
(3) BEFORE THE INITIAL LICENSURE OF CAMPGROUND SITES OR OTHER FACILITIES, AN APPLICANT SHALL SUBMIT WRITTEN VERIFICATION THAT THE N / ZONED AR (AGRICULTURAL RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT), AND IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:
CONSTRUCTION WAS COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS SPECIFIED IN SUBRULE (2) OF THIS RULE. IF PLANS
PREPARED BY A LICENSED ENGINEER WERE REQUIRED, THEN A LICENSED ENGINEER SHALL PROVIDE WRITTEN VERIFICATION. AN APPLICANT SHALL SUBMIT = ) raN 1) MINIMUM LOT AREA = 2 ACRES
INSPECTION APPROVAL FROM THE ELECTRICAL AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION AND INSPECTION APPROVAL FROM THE PLUMBING AUTHORITY HAVING = 1 ~ N
JURISDICTION BEFORE SUCH UTILITIES ARE INTTALLY PLACED INTO SERVICE. (NOT APPLICABLE) o : 2 MINMUM LOT FRONTAGE = NONE SPECIFIED
4) A CAMPGROUND OWNER SHALL LOCATE RECREATIONAL UNITS OR OTHER STRUCTURES, SUCH AS SHEDS AND AWNINGS, TO PROVIDE AN UNOBSTRUCTED — 2 < 3) FRONT SETBACK = 75 FEET
T VLG T NOT CESG ToANE FERT WDk D WHICH EIENDS. OB ETEL AROD, T RECREATOAL UM CHUBCROLND GYAER- S ENCRE % : N 4) SIDE SETBACK = 25 FEET (1 SIDE), 50 FEET (2 SIDES)
THAT A PERMANENT STRUCTURE REQUIRING FOOTINGS IS NOT LOCATED ON A CAMPSITE. (NOT APPLICABLE) S5 — 5) REAR SETBACK = 75 FEET
5) A CAMPGROUND OWNER SHALL MARK OR ARRANGE A SITE IN A CAMPGROUND SO THAT A CAMPER CAN READILY IDENTIFY AND LOCATE THE SITE. - > ) L Q- 6) MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT = 45 FEET
FIBERGLASS MARKERS WILL BE USED TO MARK AL CAMP SITES) S / = 7) MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE = 35 PERCENT
6) A CAMPGROUND OWNER SHALL ENSURE THAT A SITE IS WELL-DRAINED. <C ) o <
7) A CAMPGROUND OWNER SHALL ENSURE THAT A SITE IS OCCUPIED BY NOT MORE THAN 4 PERSONS AND NOT MORE THAN 1 TENT. SO 3 S
8) A CAMPGROUND OWNER SHALL ENSURE THAT THE NUMBER OF SITES IN A CAMPGROUND IS NOT MORE THAN THE NUMBER AUTHORIZED BY THE LICENSE. % o
A TOTAL OF 111 CAMP SITES ARE PROPOSED FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT) - S5 O SURVEYOR NOTES:
ROADS AND VEHICLES. Lol . 1o Lol —
LS ()} o ope oy U AT S ML S D e g, = v =2 = e
MAINTAIN THE TRAVELED PORTION OF THE RIGHT-OF-WAY IN A PASSABLE AND RELATIVELY DUST-FREE CONDITION WHEN THE CAMPGROUND IS IN O \ " - O 2. THE BEARINGS ARE RELATIVE TO THE DESCRIPTION, AS PROVIDED BY CLIENT.
OPERATION. (PROPOSED 20° PAVED ROADS SHALL BE PROVIDED) g BN I~
2) A CAMPGROUND OWNER SHALL ENSURE THAT VEHICLES DO NOT PARK IN THE STRIP OF LAND SET ASIDE FOR A ROAD. A CAMPGROUND OWNER SHALL . |
B0t oA FOR VETTCLE PARKING FGUAL 0 & MU O 5 T NNBER O SES N n CANPGROUAD TLE PARKHG SPACE SHALL B FITER ON S 89047’00"W 267.75 Q TTTTTTIT 3. THE VERTICAL DATUM IS NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM 1988 (NAVDSS).
THE SITES OR IN A SEPARATE PARKING AREA. (THERE ARE 111 CAMPSITES MULTIPLIED BY 1.5 IS EQUAL TO 167 REQUIRED PARKING SPACES. THERE ARE A
TOTAL OF 197 PARKING SPACES PROVIDED) SITE DATA:
GARBAGE AND REFUSE DISPOSAL; INSECT CONTROL. 4 N\ 1) SITE ZONING = AR (AGRICULTURAL RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT
RULE 31. (1) DISPOSAL OF GARBAGE AND REFUSE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL LAW, ORDINANCES, AND RULES. A SUFFICIENT |
" ST e e e AN 2) ADUCENT TONNG ~ RS (NORTH) AR (EAST, SOUTH, WeS)
A A , , . '- W _
MAINTAINED IN'A CLEAN AND SANITARY CONDITION. TOTAL NO. OF TRASH CONTAINERS = 14 ) \: 3) TOTAL GROSS AREA = 911,396 SFT or 20.92 ACRES
Ez) MEASURES SHALL BE TAKEN TO REDUCE POPULATIONS OF MOSQUITOES AND OTHER INSECTS OF PUBLIC HEALTH IMPORTANCE IN A CAMPGROUND. — '- 4) TOTAL NUMBER OF CAMPSITES = 111
[ 5) MAXIMUM CAPACITY ALLOWED = 350 PERSONS
i :
NATURAL FEATURES IMPACTS: N 6) PARKING SPACE 5 LANE SIZE REQUREENTS
FLOOD PLAIN NOTE: S~ s9 xey
: b) BARRIER FREE SPACE = 9’ x 20° W/9" AISLE
PART OF THIS PROPERTY IS IN ZONE "A” (AREAS WITHIN THE 100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN), AND IN ZONE X // C> DRIVE AISLE (TWO WAY) = 20" MIN
(AREAS OUSIDE OF THE 100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN) OF THE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP COMMUNITY PANEL - UIRED (CAMPSITES * 1.5):
NO. 26049C0045D WHICH BEARS AN EFFECTIVE DATE OF SEPTEMBER 25, 2009, AND IS IN A SPECIAL FLOOD 8 ( \ 7) FiA1R1K1| N@ADE%TES X (1 5 =167 SPACE)S
HAZARD AREA. ; A N o
o0 \s 8) SITE PARKING PROVIDED:
TREE NOTE: © ] TOTAL SITE PARKING PROVIDED = 197 SPACES
ALL EXISTING TREES IN THE WAY OF CONSTRUCTION WILL BE REMOVED, ALL OTHER TREES SHALL REMAIN. __; // 9) BARRIER FREE PARKING REQUIRED = 6
POLLUTION /CONTAMINATION ON_SITE: S \ "BAND PARKING SPACES PROVIOED =
{ . ~— -\ 10) BAND PARKING SPACES PROVIDED = 7 SPACES
THERE ARE NO KNOWN POLLUTION OR CONTAMINATES ON THE SUBJECT SITE. s \ 11) EXISTING LAND USE = RESIDENTIAL
. 8 12) PROPOSED LAND USE = CAMPGROUND SITE
PROJECT MANAGEMENT: 3 13) SITE ADDRESS = 4121 W DODGE ROAD
NO TRAFFIC STUDY WAS COMPLETED BY FENTON LAND SURVEYING & ENGINEERING, INC REGULATORY SIGN LEGEND:
DRIVES AND DRIVEWAYS: @ STOP SIGN (24"x24") NO GLASS SIGN (20"x14")
A PROPOSED IMPROVED COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY IS PROPOSED FOR THE SUBJECT SITE. IF THE CONTRACTOR (YD) YIELD SIGN (24'x24") WEAPONS PROHIBITED SIGN (18°x12")
0 DOES DAMAGE ANY OF THE EXISTING ROADS, DRIVES, OR DRIVEWAYS, THEY SHALL BE REPAIRED, IN KIND, AT AN n oM ) " g oh
S| 3 CONTRACTORS EXPENSE BF)  BARRIER FREE PARKING (12'x18") NO PARKING FIRE LANE SIGN (12°x18")
L CAMPFIRE SIGN (12°x18" [VA) VAN ACCESSIBLE SIGN (12"x18"
| UTILITY NOTE: _ @ @ (208)
2' PER OBSERVATION, THIS SITE IS EITHER CURRENTLY SUPPLIED BY OR HAS ACCESS TO THE FOLLOWING PUBLIC
g UTILITIES: PUBLIC WATER, PUBLIC SANITARY SEWER, STORM SEWER, GAS, ELECTRIC, AND TELEPHONE. EITHER
S| LOCATED ADJACENT TO THE SUBJECT SITE OR WITHIN PUBLIC ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY. S H E ET | N D E X 811
O
(%) °
2| PROJECT NARRATIVE: OVERALL SITE PLAN LAYOUT G—1 A
o IT IS NOT ANTICIPATED THAT THERE WILL BE ANY SUBSTANTIAL INCREASE IN DUST, ODOR, SMOKE, FUMES, NOISE, OR — \g’
§ LIGHTS. THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH ANY APPLICABLE ZONING ORDINANCE REQUIREMENTS ENLARGED SITE PLAN LAYOUT C 2 =\ ~ 3 1550
& 0 REGARDING THESE ITEMS. THE ON-SITE CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES WILL INCLUDE THE USE OF EQUIPMENT SUCH AS A CONCERT /STAGE AREA C-3 K hat's bel e,
QI BACK HOE, DOZER, TRUCKS, CONCRETE MIXER, GENERATORS, COMPRESSORS, POWER SAWS, AND ELECTRIC DRILLS, ETC. STANDARD CONSTRUCTION DETAILS & NOTES C—4 now what's DEIOW. ] § - .,,:Eﬁi%’
o THE AVERAGE SOUND LEVEL WILL BE LESS THAN THE OSHA (AT WORKERS EAR) LEVEL OF 70. Call before you dig. e
(an]
o
= OWNER/DEVELOPER: " - - - REVISIONS IDRN.BY: | J.E.S. [07.26.2023| SHEET NO:
N PART OF THE NORTHE / F nton |_ N nvevin En INeerin |n PROPOSED OVERALLL SITE PLAN LAYOUT FOR: o0 i 0. '
- C/0 J AND B MUSIC ENTERPRISE, LLC | PAR NORTHEAST 1/4, enton Land Surveying & Engineering, Inc

4121 W DODGE ROAD SECTION 33, TIN-R6E

14165 N. FENTON ROAD. SUITE 101A. FENTON. Mi 48430 | THE SHIRE OUTDOOR MUSIC VENUE e C-1
JOB NO. 23-194 | cLIO, MI 48420 VIENNA TWP, GENESSE CO, MI

CHK'D BY:| J.P.W. "
PHONE: 810.354.8115 EMAIL:INFO@FENTONLSE.COM 4121 W DODGE ROAD, CLIO, MI 48420 APPRBY:| JP.W. :




SROPERTY DESCRIPTION ENLARGED SITE PLAN LAYOUT FOR:

NORTH GRAPHIC SCALE
30 0 15 30 e =

PARCEL NUMBER 18-13-200-010, 4121 W DODGE ROAD THE SHIRE OUTDOOR MUSIC VENUE : g '
QUIT CLAIM DEED INSTR # 201509140069766 o |Witson Rd H n
LAND IN THE TOWNSHIP OF VIENNA, COUNTY OF GENESEE, STATE OF MICHIGAN, DESCRIBED AS: 4121 W DODGE RO AD CL]O Ml 48 420 ( IN FEET ) — I

’ ’ 1 inch = 30 ft. 2
PART OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 33, TOWN 9 NORTH, RANGE 6 EAST, P
DESCRIBED AS: BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF SECTION 33 THAT IS WEST 1160.50 FEET £
FROM THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SECTION 33; THENCE WEST 70 FEET ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF =2 ks N
SECTION 33: THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES 13 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST 307.00 FEET; THENCE WEST 94, et - I
647.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH O DEGREES 13 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST 396.60 FEET; THENCE SOUTH |_ E G E N D c e, =
89 DEGREES 47 MINTUES 00 SECONDS WEST 267.75 FEET; THENCE SOUTH O DEGREES 13 MINUTES 00 E wlnodae BT o
SECONDS WEST 618.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 32 MINTUES 26 SECONDS EAST 984.81 FEET:; o SET IRON #55012 —= B
THENCE NORTH O DEGREES 13 MINTUES 00 SECONDS EAST 1314.72 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. e
RESERVING THEREFROM THE NORTH 50 FEET USED, TAKEN OR DEEDED FOR DODGE ROAD, SO CALLED. ® FOUND IRON

& EX UTILITY POLE Y SITE
P , —tr——yr——m— EX OVERHEAD POWERLINES
_.-/ ) / X EX PORTABLE RESTROOM %4,
- /) EX WATER WELL 3
/s CONC CONCRETE P
Vs / ASPH ASPHALT
y \\\ EX EXISTING
7 Rt M RIGHT OF WY LOCATION MAP
/%// 4 / ﬁj E77773  EX BUILDING AREA
- s S | .

PROP ASPH MILLING SURFACE
. e | é 5 TRASH RECEPTABLE
J/ p /% / § N\ A CAMPSITE NO. FIBERGLASS MARKER
&%
® 7 4
— — TN L T | EXISTING ZONING INFORMATION:
_— : g o ARAE ACCORDING TO THE CURRENT TOWNSHIP OF VIENNA ZONING ORDINANCE THIS PROPERTY IS
I _— 20 \ O CURRENTLY ZONED AR (AGRICULTURAL RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT), AND IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING
e ~._ — A CONDITIONS:
TN 1 PROP PARKING AREA - 1) MINMUM LOT AREA = 2 ACRES
T N S 2) MINIMUM LOT FRONTAGE = NONE SPECIFIED
) \ s 197 SPACES 3) FRONT SETBACK = 75 FEET
! B \ - 4) SIDE SETBACK = 25 FEET (1 SIDE), 50 FEET (2 SIDES)
/ > : 5) REAR SETBACK = 75 FEET

_./ N / s ) = 6) MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT = 45 FEET

| Ll | = 7) MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE = 35 PERCENT

o | 21

O v - -
| | ~1 g @ FLOOD PLAIN NOTE:

- Z| 2 J PART OF THE PROPERTY IS IN ZONE "A" (AREAS WITHIN THE 100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN) OF THE
= Y7 il FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP COMMUNITY PANEL NO. 26049C0045D WHICH BEARS AN EFFECTIVE
| | / - DATE OF SEPTEMBER 25, 2009, AND IS IN A SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA.

= p ¢ ~

: Ll - /
_I %/’ — \oo N

SURVEYOR NOTES:

1. DATE OF LAST FIELD WORK: MAY 26, 2023.

//
/
AN
\\
\\
"
N\
®
2

2. THE BEARINGS ARE RELATIVE TO THE DESCRIPTION, AS PROVIDED BY CLIENT.
» Y 3] ] / }N SR 3. THE VERTICAL DATUM IS NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM 1988 (NAVD8S).
~ - — .. P HO Al 2 / 3 De / B
Te— — SCENIC 2 A / <
"hen AJST—TN A / L SITE DATA:
A 109 A /S/A 4 5 6 P
POND TS v R 1) SITE ZONING = AR (AGRICULTURAL RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT
1OA7 108 /a7 g : 2) ADJACENT ZONING = RSA (NORTH), AR (EAST, SOUTH, WEST)
EN A/ A° 9 ?V7 7 L | ® 3) TOTAL GROSS AREA = 911,396 SFT or 20.92 ACRES
AREA S fm—— ¥ = 4) TOTAL NUMBER OF CAMPSITES = 111
& 105A 13+ * TOTAL NUMBER OF VENUE SEATS = 211
\}\@\‘ % A g - 5) MAXIMUM CAPACITY ALLOWED = 350 PERSONS
S 103 : - 6) PARKING SPACE & LANE SIZE REQUIREMENTS
& A : // T a) REGULAR PARKING SPACE = 9 x 20’
® 01 & / @ 2 b) BARRIER FREE SPACE = 9" x 20" W/9" AISLE
/ c) DRIVE AISLE (TWO WAY) = 20" MIN
e 7) PARKING REQUIRED (CAMPSITES * 1.5):
10 / = @ = 111 CAMPSITES * 1.5 = 167 SPACES
9 NE / \ 8) SITE PARKING PROVIDED:
2 5 2 PROP PARKNG MREA ) s e o e s
X 197 SPACES ) D

SEE SHEET C-3

SN@W‘ STFENGE
N

- BARRIER FREE SPACES PROVIDED = 7/
GNOME - =
TWO - 10) BAND PARKING SPACES PROVIDED = 7 SPACES
O i 27> f TWO = 11) EXISTING LAND USE = RESIDENTIAL
FOR DETA”_S == A=<= 12) PROPOSED LAND USE = CAMPGROUND SITE
STEAX A30 N = @ 13) SITE ADDRESS = 4121 W DODGE ROAD
e X ’ T
X % ;7 -
@B Z - 0 ) TL 4 PRP SEORTY @ [ ~ _REGULATORY _SIGN _LEGEND:
oaE o%g%g%ﬁ%%% Qrem ) A 443{/@ A T = / - ST)  STOP SIGN (24"x24") @ NO GLASS SIGN (20"x14”)
(TYP) SR : &% 70 67 PORTABLE g N\ >0 g ) " gom
5 090K 99 | ReESTROOM or (YD) YIELD SIGN (24"x24") WEAPONS PROHIBITED SIGN (18"x12")
i« 2 A \ INGS TRAIL " |LAVATORY (1vp) { ,
A 7 5 8A ROP ASPH MILL : A O BARRIER FREE PARKING (12x18") NO PARKING FIRE LANE SION (12"x18")
72 , oo A A 2 ﬁ 2 | 91 s BAND PARKING AREA ©D)  CAUPFIRE SIGN (12'x18") VAN ACCESSIBLE SIGN (12'x18")
| 2 39 | 0P /| <
7B 5w b “To [
3 M4 COES 15 | A" A ==
1 N Py 18| A A==4T A 5
1 N Y ling Ay A8 —x o 5| 52
~ R — — N — CREEE . R STAFE/8, 5 AL o | st 36 | 37 | 40 UTILITY STATEMENT
= ~ B T N SECURITY °° & © g7 THE UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN HAVE BEEN LOCATED FROM FIELD SURVEY
S - LTI CAMPSITES | INFORMATION AND EXISTING DRAWINGS, IF AVAILABLE. THE SURVEYOR AND/OR ENGINEER
= \ o pb Ll | T A T LLTTL L L L L MAKES NO GUARANTEES THAT THE UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN COMPRISE ALL SUCH
= AN PROP SECURITY UTILITIES IN THE AREA, EITHER IN SERVICE OR ABANDONED. THE SURVEYOR AND/OR
B \ \ g ENGINEER FURTHER DOES NOT WARRANT THAT THE UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN ARE
3 ) 100 YEAR FLOODPLAN LIMITS IN THE EXACT LOCATION INDICATED ALTHOUGH HE DOES CERTIFY THAT THEY ARE
> | LOCATED AS ACCURATELY AS POSSIBLE FROM INFORMATION AVAILABLE. THE SURVEYOR  Know what's below.
§ o AND/OR ENGINEER HAS NOT PHYSICALLY LOCATED THE UNDERGROUND UTILITIES. Call before you dig.
3 OWNER/DEVELOPER: ' ' ' REVISIONS | DRN. BY: SHEET NO:
" ENLARGED SITE PLAN LAYOUT FOR:
g C/0 J AND B MUSIC ENTERPRISE, LLC | PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4, Fenton Land Surveying & Engineering, Inc

SECTION 33, TIN—R6E
JOB NO. 23-194 | Glao Missass TOAD VIENNA TWP, GENESSE CO, MI

14165 N. FENTON ROAD, SUITE 101A, FENTON, Mi 48430 THE SHIRE OUTDOOR MUSIC VENUE DSNBY: | JES. "

CHK'D BY:| J.P.W. " C'2
PHONE: 810.354.8115 EMAIL:INFO@FENTONLSE.COM 4121 W DODGE ROAD, CLIO, MI 48420 Y




FLSE JOBS/23-194/J8B MUSIC/CONCERT/STAGE - C-3

CONCERT/STAGE AREA PLAN FOR: NORTH _GRAPHIC SCALE
THE SHIRE OUTDOOR MUSIC VENUE %

( IN FEET )
1 inch = 6 ft.

4121 W DODGE ROAD, CLIO, Ml 48420

LEGEND
SEATING COUNT ~ LAWN CHAIR /COOLER (TYP) PROP ASPH MILLING 5 e
2 TABLES W /UMBRELLA — © oo SURFALE g o e s
(SEATS 8) M= | )< ™ 8 e
0 ROUND TABLES s Lo TABLE W/UMBRELLA (TYP) o e

EX BUILDING AREA

PROP ASPH MILLING SURFACE
TRASH RECEPTABLE

CAMPSITE NO. FIBERGLASS MARKER
FIBERGLASS MARKERS

-}

135 LAWN CHAIRS ’

(SEATS 6) - - g
6 HIGH TABLES 44L7( N
(SEATS 4) : % PR S ii:ij:ﬁi W;ifig(

EXISTING ZONING INFORMATION:

ACCORDING TO THE CURRENT TOWNSHIP OF VIENNA ZONING ORDINANCE THIS PROPERTY IS

%EIF)IET,\II(T)I% ZONED AR (AGRICULTURAL RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT), AND IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING

1) MINMUM LOT AREA = 2 ACRES

2) MINIMUM LOT FRONTAGE = NONE SPECIFIED

3) FRONT SETBACK = 75 FEET

4) SIDE SETBACK = 25 FEET (1 SIDE), 50 FEET (2 SIDES)
9) REAR SETBACK = 75 FEET

6) MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT = 45 FEET

7) MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE = 35 PERCENT

FLOOD PLAIN NOTE.:

PART OF THE PROPERTY IS IN ZONE "A” (AREAS WITHIN THE 100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN) OF THE
FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP COMMUNITY PANEL NO. 26049C0045D WHICH BEARS AN EFFECTIVE
DATE OF SEPTEMBER 25, 2009, AND IS IN A SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA.

SURVEYOR NOTES:

1. DATE OF LAST FIELD WORK: MAY 26, 2023.

2. THE BEARINGS ARE RELATIVE TO THE DESCRIPTION, AS PROVIDED BY CLIENT.

3. THE VERTICAL DATUM IS NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM 1988 (NAVD8S).

SITE DATA:

1) SITE ZONING = AR (AGRICULTURAL RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT
2) ADJACENT ZONING = RSA (NORTH), AR (EAST, SOUTH, WEST)
3) TOTAL GROSS AREA = 911,396 SFT or 20.92 ACRES

4) TOTAL NUMBER OF CAMPSITES = 111

PROP LAWN CHAIR ROWS

TOTAL NUMBER OF VENUE SEATS = 211
5) MAXIMUM CAPACITY ALLOWED = 350 PERSONS
6) PARKING SPACE & LANE SIZE REQUIREMENTS
a) REGULAR PARKING SPACE = 9" x 20’
b)
c)
7)

BARRIER FREE SPACE = 9" x 20" W/9" AISLE
DRIVE AISLE (TWO WAY) = 20" MIN
PARKING REQUIRED (CAMPSITES * 1.5):
= 111 CAMPSITES * 1.5 = 167 SPACES
8) SITE PARKING PROVIDED:
TOTAL SITE PARKING PROVIDED = 197 SPACES
9) BARRIER FREE PARKING REQUIRED = 6
BARRIER FREE SPACES PROVIDED = 7/

TABLE W/UMBRELLA (TYP) —/

10) BAND PARKING SPACES PROVIDED = 7 SPACES

11) EXISTING LAND USE = RESIDENTIAL

12) PROPOSED LAND USE = CAMPGROUND SITE
@ 13) SITE ADDRESS = 4121 W DODGE ROAD

2
2
< UTILITY STATEMENT
,f

THE UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN HAVE BEEN LOCATED FROM FIELD SURVEY

INFORMATION AND EXISTING DRAWINGS, IF AVAILABLE. THE SURVEYOR AND/OR ENGINEER
MAKES NO GUARANTEES THAT THE UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN COMPRISE ALL SUCH
UTILITIES IN THE AREA, EITHER IN SERVICE OR ABANDONED. THE SURVEYOR AND/OR

s
- @ @ @ s<</ ENGINEER FURTHER DOES NOT WARRANT THAT THE UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN ARE
M\‘.j @ @ $ PROP ASPH Ml I_I_l NG IN THE EXACT LOCATION INDICATED ALTHOUGH HE DOES CERTIFY THAT THEY ARE
@ @ <</ SURF ACE LOCATED AS ACCURATELY AS POSSIBLE FROM INFORMATION AVAILABLE. THE SURVEYOR
AND/OR ENGINEER HAS NOT PHYSICALLY LOCATED THE UNDERGROUND UTILITIES.

Know what's below.
Call before you dig.

OWNER/DEVELOPER:

PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4
C/0 J AND B MUSIC ENTERPRISE, LLC ’
4121 W DODGE ROAD SECT'ON 33, T9N_R6E

JOB NO. 23-194 | cLIO, MI 48420 VIENNA TWP, GENESSE CO, MI

CONCERT/STAGE AREA FOR: REVISIONS 07.28.2023| SHEET NO:
THE SHIRE OUTDOOR MUSIC VENUE DONBY: | JES C-3

CHK'D BY:| J.P.W.
4121 W DODGE ROAD, CLIO, MI 48420 e




GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

ALL SITE CONSTRUCTION WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS THE 2020

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION T(MDOT STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR CONSTRUCTION, THE 30° BACK TO BACK ,
LATEST MDOT STANDARD ROAD PLANS, AND THE LATEST VIENNA TOWNSHIP ZONING ORDINANCE AND - 25' MIN RADIUS
ENGINEERING DESIGN STANDARDS. COPIES OF ALL MDOT DOCUMENTS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THEIR WEBSITE UNLESS OTHERWISE
(WWW.MICHIGAN.GOV /MDOT) PROP ASPHALT MILLING SURFACE— GRIVEWAY APPROACH i R
' ' MINIMUM 4" THICK : (TYP BOTH SIDES)
2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM ALL WORK NECESSARY TO GRADE THE SITE TO THE GRADES SHOWN ON | PLACE DRIVEWAY OPENING,
THE PLANS OR SPECIFIED BY THE ENGINEER. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL -
EXCAVATION, EMBANKMENT, AND THE FURNISHING AND PLACING OF ALL BORROW MATERIAL REQUIRED TO BACK OF EX CURB & GUTTER, CONC,
OBTAIN THE SPECIFIED GRADES. T T e BACK Qs ?FJPBé—%AHO% )
e e e BT A e OTH SIDES
3. SUBGRADE PREPARATION: REMOVE ALL ROCKS, DEBRIS, VEGETATION AND TOPSOIL FROM THE AREA TO BE i e T e e T Y T & GUTTER
PAVED. SHAPE THE SUBGRADE TO PROPER ELEVATIONS FOR PLACEMENT OF THE PAVEMENT. COMPACT IP——
SUBGRADE TO NOT LESS THAN 95% OF MAXIMUM UNIT WEIGHT IN 9 INCH LIFTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE = —
MODIFIED PROCTOR T-180 METHOD. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL UNDERCUT ANY UNSUITABLE SUBGRADE
MATERIAL AND REPLACE IT WITH SUITABLE MATERIAL COMPACTED TO MINIMUM 95% OF MAX UNIT WEIGHT. PROPOSED STANDARD ASPHALT | |
LLING PAVEMENT X—SECTION DRIVEWAY OPENING, CONC, DETAIL M _
4. ALL WORK NECESSARY TO COMPLETE TH'S PROJECT SHALL CONFORM TO ALL RELATED VIENNA TOWNSHIP M
& GENESEE COUNTY CODES AND ORDINANCES. COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH DETAIL

o. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ALL NECESSARY PERMITS, INSURANCE AND
BONDS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDING THE PAYMENT OF ANY FEES, REQUIRED BY ANY FEDERAL, STATE,
LOCAL, OR PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS.
PROP ASPHALT MILLING SURFACE—

6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PROPER DISPOSAL OF SURPLUS OR WASTE MATERIAL. MINIMUM 3" THICK FILL POST WITH CONCRETE V/—ﬁl(-:)tlIE :N//zMgggiR
7. SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE EMPLOYED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE

SOIL EROSION CONTROL PLAN, AND SHALL MEET THE APPROVAL OF THE GCDC-SESC AND/OR FLINT TOWNSHIP
SOIL EROSION CONTROL DEPARTMENT. CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN SOIL EROSION CONTROL PERMIT FROM A R TS SR CO P

PAINT POST TRAFFIC YELLOW

2'

ey T e L e D Y ‘ I I e N DTS RSt ”
8. ALL LAWN OR TURF AREAS SHALL BE ESTABLISHED WITH TOPSOIL AND APPLICATION OF FERTILIZER, SEED — f 42
AND MULCH IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING RATES: L EX GRAVEL BASE

_ _ 8" DIA SCH-80 STEEL PIPE i
GEDC-SESC DEPARTMENT. e ki S e / 6 0 2-6" LONG—m[ -

GRADE
TOPSOIL SURFACE = MINIMUM 4 INCHES
CHEMICAL FERTILIZER NUTRIENT = 240 LBS/ARCE PROPOSED STANDARD ASPHALT <

S b ST POST W e

CLASS A SEEDING = 120 LBS/ACRE PATH/TRAIL X—SECTION

MULCH = 2 TONS/ACRE )
ALL LANDSCAPE BEDS SHALL HAVE 18" OF TOPSOIL. 18"

ALL MATERIAL SHALL COMPLY WITH MDOT STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. 4 ¢
z
9. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ALL APPROPRIATE UTILITY COMPANIES PRIOR TO PERFORMING WORK, AND =
(o]

PLACE 4" TOPSOIL, _
FERTILIZE, SEED & 6

I PN
TYPICAL BOLLARD DETAIL PRECAST CONCRETE WHEEL STOP

(NO SCALE) (WHERE REQUIRED)

SHALL OBTAIN ANY REQUIRED PERMITS OR APPROVALS PRIOR TO PERFORMING WORK.

10. THREE (3) WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION, IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S

RESPONSIBILITY TO CONTACT MISS DIG UTILITY PROTECTION SERVICE (1-800-482-7171) TO VERIFY THE 1

LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSUME RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE 3 MAX
PROTECTION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES DURING CONSTRUCTION. ALL UTILITIES DAMAGED DURING ‘

CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE REPAIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE UTILITY OWNERS REQUIREMENTS AT THE | 2" MIN_WIDTH | .,
CONTRACTORS EXPENSE. v 36 v 3" REFLECTIVE Kf ﬁ\

— WHITE PAINTED
11. PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE REQUIRED TO EXPOSE ALL EXISTING DRAINAGE DITCH/SWALE X—SECTION 3 LINE (OUTLINE RE VED
UTILITIES THAT CROSS THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION IN ORDER TO DETERMINE IF A VERTICAL CONFLICT CONSTRUCT AT 0.50% MIN. SLOPE AT & SYMBOL)
EXISTS BETWEEN THE EXISTING UTILITY AND THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION. ALL LABOR REQUIRED TO LOCATIONS SHOWN OR AS REQUIRED PARKING
UNCOVER THE EXISTING UTILITY SHALL BE CONSIDERED AS BEING INCLUDED IN THE COST OF CONSTRUCTION.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE DEPTH AND HORIZONTAL LOCATIONS OF ALL UTILITIES IN SUFFICIENT
TIME SUCH THAT ANY CONFLICTS CAN BE RESOLVED BEFORE WORK IS STARTED IN THAT PORTION OF THE
PROJECT. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ARRANGE FOR THE VARIOUS UTILITY OWNERS TO LOCATE, REMOVE AND
g(E)ElfFé\é\:E’TOORR RELOCATE THEIR FACILITIES. ALL COST FOR THIS WORK SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE

12. PRIOR TO BIDDING THE CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL MAKE A PERSONAL INVESTIGATION OF

THE SITE AND EXISTING SURFACE AND SUBSURFACE CONDITIONS. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO

ACQUAINT THEMSELVES WITH CONDITIONS OF THE WORK AREA. THE CONTRACTOR IS ADVISED TO DETERMINE -

THE SUBSURFACE SOIL AND GROUND WATER CONDITIONS. DEWATERING, IF DETERMINED NECESSARY BY THE , ~ WEAPONS

CONTRACTOR, WILL BE INCIDENTAL TO THE COST OF CONSTRUCTION. - PROHIBITED
m

13, ALL FILL ON THE PROPERTY SHALL BE ADEQUATELY COMPACTED BY ROLLING TO PRODUCE A SURFACE poresira o prokis o krowkog
SATISFACTORY FOR THE PROPER INSTALLATION OF THE PROPOSED WORK. BEFORE COMMENCING PAVING WORK, NO frearms o other dangerous weapons in
THE PAVING CONTRACTOR MUST MAKE CERTAIN THAT THE SURFACES TO BE COVERED ARE IN PROPER specicly shorcsd by i 1 o e
CONDITION. SURFACES NOT ACCEPTABLE SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE OWNER IMMEDIATELY. THE APPLICATION GLASS i Ses Code, Seeln 380 2 y
OF PAVING MATERIALS SHALL BE HFLD TO BE AN ACCEPTANCE OF THE SURFACES AND WORKING CONDITIONS A imprisonment i accordance with Section A.D.A. PARKING SYMBOL A.D.A. PARKING SIGN
BY THE PAVING CONTRACTOR WHO WILL BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR THE RESULTS. ANY UNSTABLE LIMESTONE L e e L. _EARE P2 S T TYPICAL ® ALL BARRIER FREE STALLS
BASE OR ASPHALT PAVEMENT MUST BE REMOVED AND REPLACED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT THEIR COST AS

REQUIRED BY THE OWNER AND/OR ENGINEER.

14. CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL EXISTING STRUCTURES, TREES, BRUSH, FENCES, SLABS, DRIVEWAYS

AND/OR SIDEWALKS THAT ARE AFFECTED BY THE PROPOSED WORK. VISIT SITE TO DETERMINE EXTENT OF N O CAMPFIRES '
REMOVAL WORK WHICH MAY OR MAY NOT BE SHOWN ON PLANS.

15. THE FOLLOWING LATEST MDOT STANDARD ROAD PLANS SHALL APPLY TO TH'S PROJECT UNLESS THEY PARK|NG ARE ALLOWED . \l /
ARE SUPERSEDED BY VIENNA TOWNSHIP & GCDC STANDARD DETAILS: IN DESIGNATED
STRIPES

PLAN NO, TITLE FIRE FIRE AREAS - 8 o) ——
R-20- DRIVEWAY OPENINGS & APPROACHES AND CONCRETE SIDEWALKS

[Ye} \
R-30-G CONCRETE CURB AND CONCRETE CURB 8 GUTTER LANE ONLY  TRAFFIC 2% SLOPE —_|
R-74-D BUMPER 8 PARKING RAILS, AND MISC WOOD POSTS YELLOW DIRECTION S

REFLECTIVE (TYP)
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN COPIES OF THESE MDOT STANDARD PLANS AT THE MDOT WEBSITE PAINT 4” WIDE BLUE PAINT
(WWW.MICHIGAN.GOV /MDOT) AND MUST COMPLY WITH ALL REQUIREMENTS STRIPING (TYP) @

16. THE CONTRACTOR MUST PROVIDE ALL MEASURES REQUIRED FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL DURING CONSTRUCTION 1.5 AD.A. PARK',,NG , ,
SIS I S LA WL ICUE RIS S 21 S | oo | o
OF THE 2020 MDOT STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR MUST PLACE PLASTIC TRAFFIC FLOW ARROW DETAIL SHEET (TYP) 90 90 L 90 , 90
S SR T T e PR 2 ol bR e e D A O ADA PARKIC 8 RECLIR SACE

Q ' PAVEMENT MARKING LAYOUT DETAIL

17. ALL PARKING SPACE LINES, CROSSWALKS, STOP BARS, & PAINTED ISLANDS SHALL BE MARKED WITH 4”
WHITE REFLECTIVE PAINT. ALL HANDICAP PARKING SPACE LINES SHALL BE MARKED WITH 4" BLUE
REFLECTIVE PAINT. HANDICAP SYMBOLS SHALL BE BLUE REFLECTIVE PAINT. ALL MATERIALS SHALL COMPLY
WITH SECTION 811 OF THE 2020 MDOT STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR CONSTRUCTION.

18. ALL TRAFFIC SIGNS SHALL CONFORM WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE 2011 EDITION OF THE MICHIGAN ¥ .
MANUAL OF UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, AS AMENDED, AND SECTION 810 OF THE 2020 MDOT

STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR CONSTRUCTION. RES ERVED RESERVED

19, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTROL NOISE, CARRY OUT A PROGRAM OF DUST CONTROL AND SHALL ALLOW PARKING PARKING

DEPTH

‘ 3 MAX

BORDER
N

REFLECTIVE
BLUE PAINT

(BACKGROUND)

36

%

M

)

S STEEL POST

80"/ AFG.
/

80" ABOVE FINISH GRADE. SEE
DETAIL ON THIS SHEET. —7

YVAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN,

20,_0”

rz" J;5 1/2"
; +

|

NO ON-SITE BURNING, WITHOUT APPROVAL FROM LOCAL FIRE DEPARTMENT.

20. IT IS_THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO PROTECT ALL EXISTING UTILITIES AND PAVEMENT. THE
CONTRACTOR MUST PROPERLY REPAIR ANY DAMAGE CAUSED BY THEIR OPERATIONS AT THEIR COST AS

REQUIRED BY THE CITY, COUNTY, OWNER AND/OR ENGINEER. : (

VAN
ONLY ACCESSIBLE

114"

5!! . | . P I'

13
R

42" :" “4/—SET POST IN CONCRETEx" 1

< 72" N
PROPOSED FIBERGLASS MARKER POSTS RIE L :
PROPOSED REGULATORY SIGNS TR 6" VINYL DETAIL T

(NO SCALE)

OWNER/DEVELOPER:

DRN. BY: SHEET NO:

FLSE JOBS/23-194/J8B MUSIC/CONST DETL - C-4

Fenton Land Surveying & Engineering, Inc| ~ STANDARD CONSTRUCTION DETAILS & NOTES FOR: ~ [HEVISIONS

4121 W DODGE ROAD ’ SECTION 33, T9N-R6E 14165 N. FENTON ROAD, SUITE 101A, FENTON, Mi 48430 [ THE SHIRE OUTDOOR MUSIC VENUE e B C-4
JOB NO.  23=194 | cLIO, MI 48420 VIENNA TWP, GENESSE CO, MI PHONE: 810.354.8115 EMAIL:INFO@FENTONLSE.COM 4121 W DODGE ROAD, CLIO, MI 48420 APPRBY:| JPW. :
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